

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Wednesday, 08 June 2016 Committee of the Whole

For legislation and background material regarding Ordinance 16-08, Ordinance 16-09, Ordinance 16-10, and Ordinance 16-11, please consult the 01 June 2016 Legislative Packet.

Office of the Common Council
P.O. Box 100
401 North Morton Street
Bloomington, Indiana 47402
812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COUNCIL-STAFF INTERNAL WORK SESSION

Previously Scheduled for Friday, June 03, 2016

HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, JUNE 08, 2016 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Chris Sturbaum

1. <u>Ordinance 16-08</u> – To Amend Title 9 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Water" (Rate Adjustment)

Asked to attend: Mayor John Hamilton

Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath

2. Ordinance 16-09 – An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Authorizing the Acquisition, Construction, Installation and Equipping by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of Certain Improvements and Extensions to the City's Waterworks, the Issuance and Sale of Revenue Bonds to Provide Funds for the Payment of the Costs Thereof, the Issuance and Sale of Bond Anticipation Notes in Anticipation of the Issuance and Sale of Such Bonds, and the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of Such Waterworks and Other Related Matters

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath Scott Peck, Bond Counsel, Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP

3. <u>Ordinance 16-10</u> – To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Wastewater" (Rate Adjustment)

Asked to attend: Mayor John Hamilton

Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath

4. Ordinance 16-11 – An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Authorizing the Acquisition, Construction, Installation and Equipping by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of Certain Improvements and Extensions to the City's Sewage Works, the Issuance and Sale of Revenue Bonds to Provide Funds for the Payment of the Costs Thereof, the Issuance and Sale of Bond Anticipation Notes in Anticipation of the Issuance and Sale of Such Bonds, and the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of Such Sewage Works and Other Related Matters

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath Scott Peck, Bond Counsel, Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP

*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

Posted and Distributed: June 02, 2016



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To Council Members From Council Office

Re Weekly Calendar – 06 - 11 June 2016

Monday,		<u>06 June</u>			
2:30	pm	Council for Community Accessibility – Work Session, Hooker Room			
4:30	pm	Plat Committee, Kelly			
5:00	pm	Redevelopment Commission, McCloskey			
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Chambers			
Tuesday,		<u>07 June</u>			
8:00	am	Fallen Officers Blood Drive, Chambers			
4:00	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers Market, Corner of Sixth Street and Madison Street			
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International – CUBAmistad, Dunlap			
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International – Posoltega, Kelly			
7:30	pm	Sister Cities International – Collective Meeting, Kelly			
Wednesday, 08 June					
12:00	pm	Bloomington Urban Enterprise Association, McCloskey			
4:30	pm	Environmental Resources Advisory Council, Hopscotch Coffee, 253 W. Dodds St.			
5:00	pm	Bloomington Arts Commission, Hooker Room			
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room			
5:30	pm	Jack Hopkins Social Services Funding Committee – Debriefing Meeting, Council Library			
7:30	pm	Common Council – Committee of the Whole, Chambers			
7.00	P	Common council commuted of the Hinerey Chambers			
Thursday,		<u>09 June</u>			
12:00	pm	Council for Community Accessibility – Events & Activities Committee, Hooker Room			
12:00	pm	Housing Network, McCloskey			
4:00	pm	Monroe County Solid Waste Management District, Monroe County Courthouse,			
		Judge Nat U. Hill, III Room			
5:00	pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey			

Friday, 10 June

There are no meetings scheduled for today.

Saturday,	11	June
-----------	----	------

8:00	am	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N Morton St
9:00	am	Sustaining Nature and Your Land Day, Atrium and Chambers

Happy Birthday, Councilmember Dave Rollo!

^{*}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please contact the applicable board or commission or call (812) 349-3400.